



2026:HHC:15981

Mohan Singh vs. Bharat Singh & Another

Cr. Appeal No.9 of 2025

15.10.2025 Present: Mr. Jagat Pal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Cr.MP No.2477 of 2025

Dismissed, as not pressed.

Cr. Appeal No.9 of 2025

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable for
03.12.2025, on taking steps within a period of three days.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

October 15, 2025
(reena)