



2026:HHC:15981

Mohan Singh vs. Bharat Singh & Another

Cr. Appeal No.9 of 2025

03.12.2025 Present: Mr. Jagat Pal, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents

Let record of the learned trial court be called for.

List on 24.02.2026 for hearing on admission.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 03, 2025
(reena)