



2026:HHC:15981

Mohan Singh vs. Bharat Singh and another

Cr. Appeal No.9 of 2025

24.02.2026 Present Ms. Parul, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is granted one week's time to complete his brief.

List on 5.3.2026.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

February 24, 2026
(shankar)