



2026:HHC:15981

Mohan singh v. Bharat Singh and Anr.

Criminal Appeal (A-SB) No. 9 of 2025

5.3.2026

Present: Mr. Jagat Pal, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted ten days' time to complete his brief. List on **18.3.2026**, on which date, matter shall be heard and decided finally.

March 5, 2026
marjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge